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#602-257-3889  www.kenilworth.phxschools.org 1210 N. 5" Ave PHX. AZ. 85003  Mr. Anthony Pietrangeli Principal

July 2023
Hello to all our Super Cool Families,
We are working inside the school building to make sure we are ready for a new school year.

We know we already love your child, our student.

You are invited to join our Meet the Teacher Event scheduled on
Monday, July 31, 2023.
We will open at 4:00pm and close at 6:00pm.

We are planning many Free Family Fun opportunities.
Kona Ice friends will have a fund raiser for us with Kona Ice for sale.

During the event we will have details about your child(s) teacher and help guide you into the correct classrooms
S0 you may interact with our team.

First day of school for your children, our students,
is Wednesday, August 2, 2023.
School will open at 7:40am.
Please do not leave your children at the school prior to 7:40am
as we will not have a team outside to monitor their safety.

FREE Breakfast in all our classrooms will occur from 7:40-7:55am
All students will be welcome to enter the front doors using our grand staircase entrance.

Dismissal Schedule for Wednesday August 2-Friday Aug 4
e Kindergarten will be the only grade level that has 1:00pm early dismissal
e Grades 1-8 will have a normal 2:55 dismissal
Dismissal schedule for remainder of school year grades Kinder-8th

e The school hours will be 7:55am-2:55pm on Monday-Tuesday-Thursday-Friday.
e The school hours will be 7:55-1:00pm on Early Release days. (Calendar on back side)

Thank you
“Super Proud”
Principal Anthony



Be sure to sign up for our 2-Way communication systems with:

Class Dojo Phone App Kenilworth Parent Vue Kenilworth Facebook
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Having your best phone number contact in front office computer system will allow us to
send text messages also to your phone.

Important Dates for our families, students, and friends.
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FULL Day Wednesday August 2
Mondav Ju IY 31= *Kinder students only Early Release 1:00pm Aug 2-3-4

Meet The Teacher Event No School Sept 4 Monday

inside our school from 4pm-6pm

FULL Day Wednesday Sept 6

School Picture Day is Tuesday Sept 19

Early Release Wednesday Thursday Friday Oct 4- 5-6 Family Teacher Conferences
Fall Break No School October 9-13 AND also Monday Oct 16

FULL Day Wednesday Oct 18

FULL Day Wednesday Nov 8

Mo School Now 10 Friday

Looking forward to having you
join us to meet the team and enjoy some
free family fun with community partners,
face painting, balloon artists, and
other free activities.

Fall Break No School November 20-24
WEdHESdaV Aua 2= Early Release Wednesday Thursday Friday Dec 13-14-15 Family Teacher Conferences
First day of school Winter Break No School Dec 21-Jan 5 AND also Monday Jan 8
* Kinder students early release only FULL Day Wednesday Jan 10
No School Monday Jan 15
* Grades 1-8 dismissal at 2:55pm FULL Day Wednesday Jan 17
No school Monday Feb 19
T e = FULL Day Wednesday Feb 21
| Please do not .tﬁ'op T e Y L T o Early Release Wednesday Thursday Friday March 6- 7-8 for Family Teacher Conferences
as there is no one to supervise them before 7:40a.m. .
Spring Break No School March 11-15 AND also Monday March 18
FULL Day Wednesday March 20
No school March 29 Friday

The gates open at 7:40 a.m.

Breakfast ends at 7:55 a.m.

School Lessons begin at 7:55 a.m.

Dismissal at 2:55 p.m.

Early Release Dlsnnssa] is 1:00pm on Designated Days | | FULL Day Wednesday May 22
—

I - — Early Release Thursday May 23 = Last Day of School
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